VI CAMPEONATO CENTRO AMERICANO

Y PANAMA JUVENIL

Estadio Nacional Tiburcio Carias Andino 18 al 30 de Septiembre de 1990

Mombre

100 M

Giovanni Flores
Javier Allen
Kelvin McKensi
Luis Amaya
Francisco Brenes
Raul Porras
Eduardo Arroyo

200 M

Giovany Flores
Javier Allen
Patrick Johnson
Francisco Brenes
Kervin McKensi
Luis Amaya
Werner Argueta
Raul Porras

400 M

Erick Krings
Javier Allen
Francisco Brenes
Jorge Rojas
Walter Barton
Francisco Flores
Joseé Pena

800 M

Ervin Rivera
Roberto Fortin
Henry Crocker
Carlos Gutiéerrez
Arturo Briceno
Angel Valiente
Witman Campos

Ceésar Buenaventura

Gerson Gotay

1,500 M

Ervin Rivera
Camilo Zepedy
Mario Fernandez
Arturo Briceno
Henry Croker
Ronald Arias

Roberto Gutierrez

5,000 M

Carlos Callejas
Carlos Soto
Ronald Arias
Rafael Contreas
Mario Calona
Santos Martinez

10,000

Camilo Cesperiz
Carlos Callejas
Carlos Soto
Johny Guzman
Rafael Contreras
Mario Calona
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Marca

10.8
11
117
112
11.4
11.6
11.9

218
22.4
D
22.9
231
23.5
23.8
23.9

48.2 N.R.

49.4
ol).2
52.0
52.3
Dt
23.3

1.99.3
2.03
2.04
2.05
2.06
2.09
2.10
2.10
2.19

4:03.7
4:08.9
4:13.3
4:17.4
4:27.1
4.29.3
4:32.6

16:02.0
16:31.9
16:47.2
17:13.2
18:30.0
19:03.3

33576
3203
34:11.3
34:51.9
35.42.4
37:01.3

Pais

HON
CRC
HON
ESA

CRC
GUA
CRC

HON
CRC
CRC
CRC
HON
ESA

GUA
GUA

GUA
CRC
CRC
CRC
ESA

HON
GUA

GUA
CRC
GUA
ESA

CRC
CRC
CRC
ESA

HON

GUA
CRC
CRC
CRC
GUA
ESA

ESA

GUA
GUA
ESA
ESA
HON
HON

CRC
GUA
GUA
CRC
ESA

HON

Boris Molina
Jose Navarro

110 M Vallas

Alex Foster
Erick Krings
Alberto Dixon

Francisco Robles

Gary Cambell
Roger Sanchez
Vida Menjivar

Gustavo Alvarado

400 M Valias

Erick Krings
Francisco Flores
Victor Rodriguez
Vidal Menjivar
Alfonso Mendoza
Gustavo Alvarado
Roger Sanchez
Mario Matamaoros

VARONES

10,000 M Caminata

51:57.9
h8:34.4

| o
15.3
16.6
16.8
17.2
178
18.0
18.9

22.5 N.R.
55.4

58.5

51 e
1.00:8
1.01.0
1.01.2
1.05.0

Tegucigalpa, Honduras

HON
CRC

GRG
GUA
CRC
HON
CRC
ESA

ESA

GUA

GUA
HON
HON
ESA
ESA
GUA
ESA
HON

3,000 M Obstaculos

Erwin Rivera
trenry Grocker
Omar Ochoa
Wirman Campos
Fervi Vargas

4x 100 M

Giovanni Flores
Kervin MacKensy
Henry Benedith
lvan Gonzalez
erick Krings
Werner Argueta
Raul Porras
David Rivera

Miguel Hernandez

Luis Amaya
Vidal Menjivar
Roger Sanchez

9:52.0
10:38.4
10:350
11027
12:20

44 .4

44 .5

45.3
45.3
45.3
45.3

GUA
GUA
GUA
ESA

HON

HON

GUA

ESA

NOTA: EL EQUIPO DE COSTA RICA FUE
DESCALIFICADOPORHABER REALIZADO
EL CAMBIO DE ESTAFETA FUERA DE LA
ZONA DE CAMBIO, EN EL SEGUNDO

CAMBIO.

4 x400 M

Abel Porras
Francisco Brenes
Jorge Rojas
Javier Allen

Erick Krings
David Rivera
Jose Pena
Werner Argueta
Francisco Flores
Victor Rodriguez
lvan Gonzalez
Carlos Henriquez

3:25.3 NR CRC

3:28.8

3:40.8

GUA

HON

NOTA: EL EQUIPO DE EL SALVADOR FUE
DESCALIFICADO ALHABEREFECTUADO

EL 3er CAMBIO FUERA DE ZONA.

SALTO LARGO

Alex Foster
Pedro Scott
Alberto Dixon
Giovanni Flores
Derik Hilton
Kelvin MacKensi
Victor H. Porras
Werner Argueta

SALTO TRIPLE

Pedro Scott
Alex Foster
Victor Porras
Alberto Dixon
Oscar Toralla
Guillermo Ucles
Howard Pandy

6.80
6.80
6.46
6.44
6.26
6.18
6.10
6.06

13.72
13.66
13.28
13.18
12.90
12.40
12.18

CRC
PAN
CRC
HON
HON
HON
GUA
GUA

PAN
CRC
GUA
CRC
GUA




SALTO ALTO

Marco Espinoza
Oscar Toralla
Miguel Moran
Ricardo Arguello
Carlos Centeno
Andrés Mazariegos
Juan Chacon

1.65
1.65
1.55
1.50
1.40
1.40

SALTO CON PERTIGA

Jorge Flores
Andrés Toralla
Andrés Mazariegos

2.90
2.90

2.50

LANZAMIENTO DE BALA

Luis Alonso Moran
Hugo Solera
Fernando Palomo
Ronald Brown
Guillermo Morales
Juan Carlos Diaz
Luis Brenes

Edwin Escalante

12.46
11.52
10.86
10.65
9.68
9.39
9.25
8.88

LANZAMIENTO DE DISCO

Luis Alonso Moran
Guillermo Morales
Alberto Hilamon
Edwin Escalante
Teodoro Ramos
Adrian Madrigal
Fernando Leal
Cesar Diaz

35.26
30.72
30.08
26.76
25.56
25.10
23.84
21.38

GUA
GUA
HON
ESA

ESA

GUA
CRC

HON
GUA
GUA

HON
CRC
ESA

CRC
ESA

HON
CRC
GUA

HON
ESA

CRC
GUA
HON
CRC
GUA
HON

Juan Carlos Diaz

Fernando Palomo

Guillermo Morales
~Luis Brenes

César Diaz

Alberto Hilaridn

Victor Hugo Porras

Otto Sican

Edwin Escalante
Alonso Moran
Bladimir Diaz

Hugo Solera

César Diaz

Juan Fernando Leal

HEPTALO

Fernando Palomo
Marvin Flores
Jorge Flores
Carlos Centeno
Oscar Avalos
Andres Mazariegos

LANZAMIENTO JABALINA

42.32
42.24
41.61
41.50
41.06
39.22
38.58
36.05

LANZAMIENTO DE MARTILLO

35.80
32.28
28.06
27.74
26.88
15.16

3,509.
3,384.
3,017.
2,939
2,756.
2,252.

HON
ESA

ESA

CRC
HON
CRC
GUA
GUA

GUA
HON
ESA

CRC
HON
GUA

ESA
GUA
HON
ESA
ESA
GUA

Nombre

Marca

100 M

Carol Quiroz
Leticia Sorto
Martinez

Heidy Ramirez
Cecilia Cobar
Wendy Bustillo
Pastora Martinez

200 M

Carol Quiroz
Leticia Sorto
Martina Madriz
Heidy Ramirez
Rosa Navidad
Cecilia Cobar
Wendy Bustillo

400 M

Alma L. Jimeénez
Kathie Elizondo
Estephany Grant
America Guadréon
Cecilia Cobar
Katherine Dieguez
Eneyda Trejo

12.2
12.4
12.5
12.9
13.2
13.3
13.4

25.4 N.R.

26.2
26.5
26.5
elD
206
el B

59.4

1:01.7
1:03.3
1:04.7
1:04.8
1:07.9
1:15.4

Pais

CRC
ESA

GUA
CRC
GUA
HON
HON

CRC
ESA

GUA
CRC
ESA

GUA
HON

GUA
CRC
CRC
ESA

GUA
GUA
HON

FEMENINO

800 M

Azucena Galindo 2:19.4
Kathy Elizardo 2:25.7
Olga Zepeda 220
Elsa Monterroso 2:29.5
Lourdes Puerto 2:30.2
Eleony Peid 2:37.0
Haterinne Dieguez 2:37.2
Magdalena Rodriguez 2:39.0
1,500 M

Azucena Galindo 4:53.3 NR
Elsa Monterroso 5:02.6
Olga Zepeda 5:02.7
Katherine Dieguez 5:18.8
Rebeca Arany 5:19.5
Lourdes Puerto 5:28.7
Beatriz Miranda 5:28.7
Magda Ramirez 5:30.3
Jeannete Melendez 5:30.4
Rina Claros 5:30.5
3,000 M

Azucena Galindo 10:46.2 NR
Ingrid Marroquin 11:02.0
Elsa Monterroso 11:11.:4
Ingrid Hernandez 12:11.7
Carolina Umana 12:32.2
Idalma Meléndez 12:32.4

GUA
CRC
HON
GUA
HON
CRC
GUA
CRC

GUA
GUA
HON
GUA
CRC
HON
CRC
CRC
ESA

HON

GUA
GUA
GUA
HON
CRC
ESA

100 M VALLAS

Ana R. Quinonez
Alma Jiménez
Herriet Salinas
Agustina Lewis
Mirna Ramirez
lvonniee Montoya
Maria Ardén

Irma M. Flores

400 M VALLAS

Leticia Jiménez
Ligia M. Piedrasanta
Harriet Salinas
Sandra Olivero
Maria G. Arddn

Irma M. Flores

15.8/NR  GUA
16.7 GUA
18.0 HON
18.4 CRC
18.5 CRC
18.9 CRC
19.8 ESA
20.1 ESA
1:04.3 NR GUA
1:10.9 GUA
i HON
1:113.4 GUA
1:15.3 ESA
i L B ESA

Para recibir via Correo Aereo
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Nombre Marca Pais SALTO LARGO HEPTALO
Martina Madrid 4.36 GUA Harriet Sa!inas 2,066 HON
Katterinne Ramirez 4.55 CRC Sﬂndil'ﬂ OIWEI"DS 1,984 GUA
SxR00 Gabriela Barrios 4,55 GUA (Gabriela Barrios 1,920  GUA
Karol Quiréz 50.8 CRC América Guadrén  4.38 ESA Agustina Lewis 1,600 CRC
Katrin Ramirez Pastora Martinez  4.10 HON Erika vargas 1,348 CRC
Milagros Rodriguez Alicia Mejia 3.85 HON
Karen Walker
Leticia Jimenez 52.4 GUA SALTO ALTO
T::; Mt;:igznez Ana R. Qujﬁcmez 1.61 GUA _
Ligia F-’ie i Sandra Oliveros 1.25 GUA
f:fi;:;‘;f;d 52.4 B LANZAMIENTO BALA PUNTAJE FINAL POR EQUIPOS
America Guadron Mirian Galindo 9.54 GUA RAMA FEMENINA
Rosa Gattas Alma Sandoval 9.20 GUA GUATEMALA 160 Puntos
Wendy Bustilto 55.1 HON Jeniter Diuman 8.96 CRC COSTA RICA 83
Pastora Chévez Micxy Brenes 8.40 CRC HONDURAS 43
Daysi Ochoa Rosa Jiménez 7.62 CRC EL SALVADOR 43
Harriet Salinas Mercedes Sanchez 6.14 HON
RAMA MASCULINA
4x 400 M LANZAMIENTO DE DISCO GUATEMALA 133 Puntos
Carol Quirdz 4:06.8 NR CRC Mirian Galindo 28.38 GUA COSTA RICA 125
Ellony Peid Katty Brayan 28.28 CRC HONDURAS 112
Katy Elizardo Luz Yadira Montano 27.28 ESA EL SALVADOR 73
Stephany Grant Alma Sandoval 26.24 GUA PANAMA 12
| eticia Jiménez 4:13.5 GUA Carolina Amador  23.12 HON
Ligia Piedrasanta Mercedes Sanchez 21.30 HON
Azucena Galindo Rosa Jiménez 21.02 CRC
Katerine Dieguez Jeniffer Fremman 19.06 CRC
Rosa Navidad 4:20.0 ESA
|eticia Sorto LANZAMIENTO DE JABALINA
América Guadrén Mirian Galindo 33.86 GUA
Maria G. Ardon Leila Pineda 21.55 ESA
Wendy Bustillo 4:36.1 HON Yadira Montano 20.18 ESA
Daysi Ochoa
Neida Trejo
Harriet Salinas
KINGDOM TRKES... IV JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS

Para recibir
via Correo Aéreo

g'lﬂ thlete

Continued from page 2 Viene de la pég. 38

Héptalo

Ana Quirot was also named 1989 Female Athlete of
the Year by Track and Fields News. Quirot led the
ranking lists for both 400 and 800 meters, in both of

which events she was undefeated during the year.
Jamaican sprinter Meriene Ottley also headed the

100 and 200 meter ranking lists for 1989. Merlene was
also undefeated in the 100 meters during 1989 and had

Larissa Soto 3,873 GUA
(15.7-1.50-8.88-26.8-
5.22-25.04-2:35.5)

Ana Talavera 3,144 NIC
{19.2-1,50-9.18-29 5-
4.26-32.94-2:43.8)

Sandra Valiente 3,129 ESA
(19.1-1.35-10.64-27 .8-
4.26-28.60-2:42.2)

Sandra Qliveras 2630 GLUA
(18.7-1.41-6.84-28.8-
4.00-18.42-2:37.7)

only one loss over the 200 meter distance during the

year.
Zaida Rios 2,630 NIC
(19.5-0.00-10.74-27.0- The track and field La revista de
4,10-24.72-2:38.5) magazine of the atletismo de las
AMERICAS AMERICAS

Envie Donativo

$10.00 U.S. al Aio

adidas 24~
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